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SHAPIRO LAW FIRM, P.C.
Jay L. Shapiro OhIo. 014650)
1819 E. Morten Avenue, Suite 280
Phoenix, Arizona 85020
Telephone (602) 559-9575
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Attorneys for Liberty Utilities (Bella Vista Water) Corp.

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
BELLA VISTA WATER CO., INC., AN ARIZONA
CORPORATION, FOR A DETERMINATICN OF
THE FAIR VALUE OF ITS UTILITY PLANTS
AND PROPERTY AND FOR INCREASES IN ITS
WATER RATES AND CHARGES FOR UTILITY
SERVICE BASED THERON.

DOCKET NO: W-02465A-09-0411

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIQN OF
NORTHERN SUNRISE WATER CO., TNC.,
AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A
DETERMINATION QF THE FAIR VALUE OF
ITS UTILITY PLANTS AND PROPERTY AND
FOR INCREASES IN ITS WATER RATES AND
CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE BASED
THERECN.

DOCKET NO: W-20453A-09-0412

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
SOUTHERN SUNRISE WATER co., INC.
AN ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE OF
ITS UTILITY PLANTS AND PROPERTY AND
FOR INCREASES IN ITS WATER RATES AND
CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE BASED
THEREON.

DOCKET NO: W-20454A-09-0413

DOCKET NO: W-02465A-09-0414
DOCKET NO: W-20453A-09-0414
DOCKET NO: W-20454A-09-0414
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IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT APPLICATION
OF BELLA VISTA WATER co., INC.,
NORTHERN SUNRISE WATER co., INC. AND
SOUTHERN SUNRISE WATER CO., INC.
FOR APPROVAL OF AUTHORITY TO
CONSOLIDATE OPERATIONS, AND FOR THE
TRANSFER OF UTILITY ASSESTS TO BELLA
VISTA WATER CO., INC., PURSUANT TO
ARIZONA REVISED STATUTES 40-285 .

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

SHAPIRO LAW FIRM
A PROFESSIONALCORPORATION
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1 At Staff' s request, Liberty Utilities (Bella Vista Water) Corp. hereby submits this

Notice of Correction in the above-captioned matter. Attached is Exhibit A is an amended

version of Tariff Sheet No. 2, which corrects typographical errors in the commodity

charges listed for the 5/8" X residential meter with a consumption of over 10,000

gallons, and the l meter (all classes except standpipe) with a consumption of over

26,000 gallons.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 9th day of May, 2016.

SHAPIRO LAW FIRM, P.C.

By
81141 . _ . .

Attomeyslfgér Liberty Ut111t1es (Bella Vlsta Water)
Corp.

Jay L.

ORIGINAL and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing were tiled
this 9th day of May, 2016, with:

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foregoing was emailed & hand-delivered
this 9th day of May, 2016, to:

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Carmel Hood, Compliance
Utilities Division .
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
ehood@azcc.gov
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Shannon Kansan, Compliance
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
skanlan@azcc.gov
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Meter Size Consumption Qharge

5/8" x 3/4" Meter ...- Residential $1.45

2.21

2.72

5/8" Meter Commercial 2.21

2.72

3/4" Meter Residential 1.45

2.21

2.72

3/4" Meter Commercial 2.21

2.72

1" Meter All Classes (except standpipe) 2.21

2.72

1 1/2" Meter -- All Classes (except standpipe) 2.21

2.72

2" Meter All Classes (except standpipe) 2.21

2.72

3" Meter All Classes (except standpipe) 2.21

Over 98,000 gallons 2.72

0 to 4,000 gallons

4,000 to 10,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

0 to 4,000 gallons

Over 4,000 gallons

0 to 4,000 gallons

4,000 to 10,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

0 to 4,000 gallons

Over 4,000 gallons

0 to 10,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons

0 to 26,000 gallons

Over 26,000 gallons

0 to 45,000 gallons

Over 45,000 gallons

0 to 98,000 gallons
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BELLA VISTA WATER CGMPANY Sheet No. 2

DOCKET NO. WS-02465A-09-0411 ET AL. Cancelling Sheet No.

Applies to all service areas
PART ONE

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

B. Commodity Rates

The rate for use in addition to the minimum stated above shall be at the following rates:

Issued: June 30, 201 I Effective: April 1, 2011
ISSUED BY:

Greg Sorensen, Operator
Bella Vista Water Company

12725 W. Indian School Road, Suite D-101
Avondale, AZ 85392


